## **Additional Professional Learning through the RESD (Optional)**

Start Date	9.20.24
End Date	5.9.25
Goal	(RESD PD) Teacher will participate in additional professional learning provided by the Clare-Gladwin RESD All portions of the goal must be completed and uploaded to PIVOT by May 9, 2025.
Action Steps	Distinguished: Teacher will provide evidence indicating successful completion of four or more hours of additional training. All opportunities may be viewed by clicking on the "Professional Learning" tab on the Clare-Gladwin RESD website (www.cgresd.net)  Proficient: Teacher will provide evidence indicating successful completion of two or more hours of additional training. All opportunities may be viewed by clicking on the "Professional Learning" tab on the Clare-Gladwin RESD website (www.cgresd.net)  Basic: Teacher will provide evidence indicating successful completion of one or more hours of additional training. All opportunities may be viewed by clicking on the "Professional Learning" tab on the Clare-Gladwin RESD website (www.cgresd.net)